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Portfolio characteristics Sector allocation Credit ratings*^

Maturity distribution* State distribution*

1

Current

Avg. effective duration (yrs) 2.58

Avg. maturity/life (yrs)* 2.82

Avg. coupon (%)* 5

Avg. current yield (%) 4.69

Avg. yield to worst (%) 2.54

Avg. yield to maturity (%) 2.54

Avg. tax-equivalent yield to worst (%) 4.29

Avg. tax-equivalent yield to maturity (%) 4.29

Weighted price ($)* 106.62

Est. annual income per $1MM $46,013

Current

Sectors Current

General Obligation 49.97%

Revenue 50.03%

Current

Sectors Current

AAA 39.86%

AA 60.14%

%

19.7919.79

39.8839.88

40.3240.32

Current

< 1 Year

1 to 3 Years

3 to 5 Years

0 10 20 30 40 50

%

10.1810.18

9.899.89

10.0010.00

9.969.96

9.999.99

10.0310.03

9.909.90

9.969.96

9.949.94

10.1510.15

Current

FL

GA

IN

LA

NH

OH

OR

SC

UT

WA

0 2 4 6 8 10 12



Municipal Ladder 1-5 Year 09/03/2024

sample portfolio holdings

2 BlackRock | Municipal Ladder 1-5 Year PMGM1123U/S-3208785- 2

Bond holdings

Description Coupon (%) Maturity Price ($) Effective
duration (yrs)

Yield to worst
(%) Moody's rating S&P rating

MUNI - - - -

PORTLAND ORE SWR SYS REV 2019 A 5.0 03/01/2025 5.00 2025-03-01 101.16 0.49 2.63 Aa2 AA

GEORGIA ST 2019 A 5.0 07/01/2025 5.00 2025-07-01 102.02 0.80 2.51 Aaa AAA

UTAH ST 2020 B 5.0 07/01/2026 5.00 2026-07-01 104.36 1.73 2.54 Aaa AAA

NEW HAMPSHIRE ST TPK SYS REV 2019 5.0 11/01/2026 5.00 2026-11-01 105.04 2.02 2.59 Aa3 AA-

PURDUE UNIV IND UNIV REVS 2022 A 5.0 07/01/2027 5.00 2027-07-01 106.90 2.62 2.46 Aaa AAA

LOUISIANA ST GRNT ANTIC REV 2021 5.0 09/01/2027 5.00 2027-09-01 106.83 2.79 2.61 NR AA

HORRY CNTY S C 5.0 03/01/2028 5.00 2028-03-01 108.30 3.22 2.50 Aaa AA+

ORLANDO FLA UTILS COMMN UTIL S 2023A 5.0 10/01/2028 5.00 2028-10-01 109.19 3.64 2.61 Aa2 AA

OHIO ST 2024A 5.0 03/01/2029 5.00 2029-03-01 110.65 4.05 2.48 Aaa AAA

WASHINGTON ST R-2024C 5.0 08/01/2029 5.00 2029-08-01 111.52 4.38 2.49 Aaa AA+
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Pooled vehicle holdings
No positions available



Important notes
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